Flat Panel
Back-lit LED | CCT & Wattage Adjustable | Emergency
OKT Lighting's back-lit LED panel offers the built-in led emergency driver to
provide critical illumination when normal power fails for any reason. Designed to
deliver an unprecedented uniformity and functionality, it features a compact yet
sturdy aluminum construction designed to blend into modern architectural spaces.
Featuring a low profile form factor, it is ideal for buildings with a low plenum space
and is suitable for all standard 2x2, 1X4 or 2x4 grid ceilings. This creates a soft and

FEATURE
Emergency Version
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
Sample
1.Base Model
2. Size
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
4. CCT
5. Efficacy
TW           CCT Adjustable  3500K / 4000K / 5000K
TR
3. Dimming
22           2'X2'
14           1'X4' *
24           2'X4'
TR 22-DM-TWPS
TR
DM TW
DM          1-10V Dimming
Flat Panel
 Back-lit LED | CCT & Wattage Adjustable | Emergency
10641 S Sam Houston Pkwy W, Suite 100 , Houston, TX 77071
2 / 5
@OKT Lighting. All right reserved. Product design and development is an ongoing process by OKT Lighting. We reserve the right to change
specifications. Contact OKT for the latest product information or visit www.oktlighting.com / www.oktusa.com for more.
Tel: 1-832-493-4790  sales@okt-led.com
*Additional cost and/or lead time on customized fixtures
may apply. Some fixtures require an MOQ. Please contact
your sales rep for more information.
 OPTIONAL ORDERING GUIDE
Emergency
Optional Functions
Finish
Electrical
LED Driver
Extruded aluminum housing with powder coat white finish
provides  long term performance and superior aesthetic.
THD <20%
Power Factor >0.9
Input Voltage
It is powered by Class 2 high efficiency LED driver,
with a standard 1-10V dimming which continuous
dims to 10% that works with many types of controls.
® ®Tested Dimmers: Lutron  Diva-Dvtv, Leviton
IP-710-DL.
Standard electronic driver is UL recognized and
available for 110-277V or 110-347V* AC.
LED System
CRI
CCT
LED
Mounting
Minimum 80 color rendering index
Thermal
Management
Environment
CCT Adjustable from 3500K, 4000K and 5000K
with a great color consistency
life Minimum 50,000h with 87.8% of lumen
maintenance in 25℃ ambient temperature, in
compliance with IES LM-80 testing
measurements.
Aluminum housing acting as the heat sink to
maximize life.
Damp rated in operating ambient temperatures
of -0℃~50℃.
Recessed
Approvals
• cULus listed for damp locations
• Tested to IESNA LM-79 and LM-80
• DesignLights Consortium Qualified and classified for DLC
standard/premium, refer to www.designlights.org for details
• 5 years limited warranty
Code-Required Testing
It will perform second test in 120 minutes to check again. Upgrade
in Gen 3: Repeat 4 times in every 120 minutes if fail in the second
test.
   Second Self-Test In 120 Minutes•
It will automatically perform a test every 30 days with a duration of
3 seconds, in which the wiring and battery output are checked. In
case of a failure or an error, the indicator LED will be off or flicker.
Monthly Self-Test•
Initial Self-Test After Installation•
It will perform a functional test in 3 seconds after the driver
installed to check the wiring and battery output when work. The
indicator LED will be off or flicker in case of a failure or an error.
PS            110lm/w DLC Standard
PP            125lm/w DLC Premium *
December 01, 2022
 DIMENSION